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DAY	DATE		EVENT						TIME		LOCATION	
Mo-We	July 26-28	Drumline Practice				9am-1pm	FHS
Wed	July 28		Leaders meeting					1-3:30pm	FHS
Th-Fr	July 29-30	Marching Band Practice				8am-Noon	FHS
Mo-Th	Aug 2-5		Marching Band Practice				8am-Noon	FHS
Thu	Aug 5		Marching Band Performance/Meeting/Dessert	6:30pm		FHS
Fri	Aug 27		Marching Band @ Home Game v. St. Gen		7pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Wed	Sept 1 		6th Band Instrument Rental Meeting			5pm to 7pm	FIS Cafe
Fri	Sept 10		Marching Band @ Home Game v Windsor		7 pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Fri	Oct 8		Marching Band @ Home Game v Pacific		7 pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Sat	Oct 9		Marching Band @ MU Homecoming Parade		All day TBA	MU
Fri	Oct 15		Marching Band @ Home Game v.Farmington	7 pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Tue	Oct 19		Concert Band & Jazz Band Concert		6 pm		FHS
Fri	Oct 22		Marching Band @ Home Game v St. Charles West	7 pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Tues	Oct 26		JH District Band Auditions			TBA		Jeff HS		
Fri	Oct 29		Probable Marching Band @ Home Game		7 pm (5:30pm)	FHS
Tue	Nov 2		All-District Band Auditions 			After school	FHS		
November Fridays - leave open for possible Marching Band at District Play-off Games, etc.
??Thu	Nov 18		Middle School Band Concert (7&8)			7pm		FMS??
??Fri	Nov 19		All-District HS Jazz sectionals???????		6pm-8:30pm	TBA??
Mon	Nov 29		Twin Cities Christmas Parade			7pm		Festus/Crystal	
Sat	Dec 4		All-State HS Band Auditions 			TBA		Hickman HS
Mon	Dec 6		Holiday Band Concert (Marching/Concert/Jazz)	6 pm		FHS
??Fri	Dec 10		District HS Jazz Band Practice			6pm-9:30pm	Jeff Co
??Sat	Dec 11		District HS/JH Jazz Band Practice/Concert		1-5pm, 6:30	Jeff Co
??Sun	Jan 16		Drumline in MLK Day March			1 to 3 PM	Festus
W-S	Jan 26-29	MMEA All-State Band rehearsals/performances	TBA		Osage Beach
Sat	Feb 5		TRIVIA NIGHT!					TBA		FHS
Tue	Feb 8		6th Band at Intermediate PTO			7 pm		FIS Gym
Tue	FEB 22	**	HS Band Concert (Fresh, Concert & Symphonic)	6 pm		FHS
Thur	Feb 24		FMS Bands at Farmington				All day		Farmingotn
Sat 	Mar 5		MSHSAA District Music – Solo/Small Ensembles	All day		Hillsboro HS
Sat	Mar 12		Jefferson County HS Honor Band			All day		HerkyHS Theater
Mon	Apr 4		HS Band Pre-Festival Concert (Fr, Con, Sym)	6 pm		FHS
We/Th	Ap 6 or 7	MSHSAA State Music – All Bands	Wed or Thu AM		Jeff College
??Thu	Apr 21		7th & 8th Gr. Band Concert				7 pm		FMS??
Thur	Apr 28		6th Band at FIS Art & Music Festival		7pm		FIS
Fri	Apr 29?		8th Gr. To Six Flags				all day		Six Flags
Sat	Apr 30		MSHSAA State Music Contest for Solos & Sm.Ens.	all day		Columbia, MO
Sun	May 1		HS Music Award Banquet				6:30pm		FHS
Tue	May 3		Freshmen, Concert, Symphonic Band Concert	6 pm		FHS
TUE	May 10	**	HS Jazz in the Park Concert			6 pm		FHS
Tues	May 24		Graduation?
Note: 	Pep Band Performances will be announced on a separate calendar this fall.
Jazz Band Festivals will be announced in the fall, and occur usually on Saturdays in February thru April.
BAND PARENT MEETING DATES:
Thu	Aug 5 		Marching Band Parent Meeting/Dessert	7 pm		FHS
Mon	Aug 30		Band Parent Meeting???????????		7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Sept 13		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Oct 11		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Nov 8		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Jan 10		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Sat	Feb 5		Trivia Night 				7 pm		FHS Cafeteria & Gym
Mon	Feb 7??		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Mar 7		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Mon	Apr 11		Band Parent Meeting			7 pm		FHS Band room
Sun	May 1		Music Awards Banquet			7 pm		FHS



